
MAYOR LINDA GORTON � LEXINGTON 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Mayor Linda Gorton 
Urban County Council 

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director (}ltM..; 
Division of Water Quality 

April 27, 2020 

CHARLES H MARTIN 

DIRECTOR 

WATER QUALITY 

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) - Decreasing Capacity, Management Operations and 
Maintenance (CMOM) Contract #287-2018 

Request 

Requesting approval of a decreasing/final change order to CMOM contract #287-2018 with Stantec 
Consulting Services Inc. Original contract was for $275,000, and this change order would reduce the contract 
to $151,380.25-a reduction of$123,619.75. 

Why are you requesting? 

Contract #287-2018 was for one year and expired December 2019. 

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? N / A 

Are funds budgeted? N / A 

File Number: 0438-20

Director/ Commissioner: Martin/ Albright 

200 East Main St., Lexirigton, KY 40507 I 859.425.2800 Phone/ 859.425.2859 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov 




